INDEXES

Lectionar y Usage Revised Common Lectionary

New Year ABC
The Unseen King Is Served. ..........ccccuueee. 55
Epiphany 2A
Go Worship at Emmanuel’s Feet.................. 2
Last Sunday after Epiphany A
Building on the Rock Is Slow......c..ccuvcrmeeee. 4
Deliver Us, O Lord of Truth...........ccecvvunnnee 5
I Built My House on ROcK......c.ccocuevrecrnenne. 3
Where Is the Kingdom .......c.ocoeveuveuvercrenne. 1
Proper 4A
Building on the Rock Is Slow......c.cceercumnnee. 4
Deliver Us, O Lord of Truth........ccoeuuvuueunee 5
I Built My House on RocK........ccceuvevcueucucene 3
Where Is the Kingdom ..........coeveureuecrcrrennce 1
Proper 10A
Christ, Faithful SOWer ......voeevevveereriereiienenne 9
I Sing a Song to Greet the Sun..........cccouc.... 7
Sower Scatters Seeds, The ..........ccccvvunnce. 10
Sower Went FOrth, A ..eeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeereenenne 6
Sower’s Seed Fell on a Path, A.............c........ 8
Proper 11A
Mixed Like Weeds in Wheatfields ............. 14
Wheat and Weeds ...........ocviuvrircucnnnn. 12,13
Proper 12A
Days Are Short, The.......ccccveuveecererecncerenneee 25
Go Worship at Emmanuel’s Feet.................. 2
Heav’'n Is Like a Treasure........ccccocureueeennee. 28
How Can It Be, the Life of Jesus................. 22
How Many Pearls.........ccoocvueriuvicrninnnncn. 29
Kingdom of God Grows Silently, The........ 19
Kingdom of God, The........cocrevurerreeuncnnee 20
Knowledge of God’s Kingdom, The........... 30
O My Garden........ceeceeeeecrreeeremeeererneenne 21
What Did You Find .....c.ccocvevrevcrncnence. 26,27
When the Angels Sweep Their Net............ 31
Where Is the Kingdom .......c..cccveurecrrcunencen. 1
Proper 19A
Day Will Come, A.....couvvveuerreccrerrecrenrencnne 48
Proper 21A
My Elder Son, Go Work Today................... 49
Proper 23A
Christ, the One Who Tells the Tale ............ 50
Where Is the Kingdom .......c..cceveureverreunenecn. 1
Proper 27A

Heav’n Is Like Ten Bridesmaids Waiting ..54

Waiting for the Bridegroom ........c.c.cc..cuc... 53

Where Is the Kingdom ..........ccceveuveerrcrreneen. 1
Proper 28A

Lord Jesus, Teach Me Faithfulness............. 51

Teacher Told of Three, The.........ccccruuenee. 52

67

Reign of Christ A
Unseen King Is Served, The.......................

Proper 6B
How Can It Be, the Life of Jesus................. 22
Kingdom of God Grows Silently, The
Kingdom of God, The
Like Seed Someone Scattered
O My Garden
Where Is the Kingdom

Epiphany 8C
Building on the Rock Is Slow......c..cccveunnee. 4
Deliver Us, O Lord of Truth
I Built My House on Rock........
Where Is the Kingdom

Lent 3C
A Fruitless Fig Tree

Lent 4C
Far from Home We Run, Rebellious
How Far Away Is Heaven
It Was God Who Ran to Greet Him

Shepherd, Shepherd.........ccococecrvuvecrrunencenee
Proper 6C

As Jesus Dines at Simon’s House................ 43
Proper 10C

Help Me, Help Me, Help Me...................... 16

Who Is Coming Down the Road................ 15
Proper 12C

What Do You Do When a Friend Arrives ..18
Proper 13C

“Imagine;’ Said Jesus, “a Rich Man”......... 17
Proper 19C

And Jesus Said .....cooeeeeveiveereeeeeenne 36

Christ Came to Save Us from Ourselves....32
Go Worship at Emmanuel’s Feet..................
It Was God Who Ran to Greet Him

Shepherd, Shepherd.........ccccoeverruvecrrenencnnes

Shepherd with a Hundred Sheep, A .......... 35

Where Is the Kingdom .......c.ccoceveureevercrennen. 1
Proper 20C

Lord Jesus, Teach Me Faithfulness............. 51

Why Should the Children ................... 41,42
Proper 21C

I've Got a Home in a-That Rock................ 44

Who Has a Name in Jesus’ Tale................. 45

Why Should the Children.................... 41,42
Proper 24 C

Widow Cried for Justice, A ......cccerervneeee. 46
Proper 25C

When You Stand Up to Pray .........ccccveuueee 47



INDEXES

Scriptural References

Psalm
23:5
This Banquet Has No Walls............cccou..... 34
126
Widow Cried for Justice, A ......cooverervevnene. 46
Hosea
11:10-11
Go Worship At Emmanuel’s Feet................. 2
Amos
5:24
Widow Cried for Justice, A .......ccovvvevrunene. 46
Matthew
7:21-23
Building on the Rock Is Slow......c.cceucumnnee. 4
7:24-27 (House on Rock, House on Sand)
Building on the Rock Is Slow...........c.ccuune. 4
Deliver Us, O Lord of Truth ....coeevevvvevennenenne 5
I Built My House on RocK........ccccveueecrnnee. 3
Where Is the Kingdom .........cvviuriuniunnnnce 1
13:3-9,18-23 (The Sower)
Christ, Faithful Sower.........cccceevereeeennnnn. 9
I Sing a Song to Greet the Sun..........c.c..c..... 7
Sower Scatters Seeds, The ........ccceevnnnee. 10
Sower Went Forth, A .......ccceevvvvvevereeeennnn. 6
Sower’s Seed Fell on a Path, A........cccueunee. 8
Where Is the Kingdom .......c.ocecveureuecrcerenne. 1
13:24-30, 36-43 (Wheat and Weeds)
Mixed Like Weeds in Wheatfields ............. 14
Wheat and Weeds .......ccccevvererererenennnnne. 12,13
13:31-32 (Mustard Seed)
How Can It Be, the Life of Jesus................. 22
O My Garden........c.ceeureuveemrerreensersenenennens 21
The Kingdom of God......c.cccccreveuvcrrereuncerenee 20
The Kingdom of God Grows Silently ........ 19
13:33 (Leaven)
Days Are Short, The.....c.ccocveurevcererrencerennee 25
Go Worship At Emmanuel’s Feet.................. 2
Kingdom of God Grows Silently, The........ 19
13:44 (Hidden Treasure)
Heav’n Is Like a Treasure..........cccecerevennee. 28

Knowledge of God’s Kingdom, The........... 30

What Did You Find ......ocovvvcvrincincinne. 26,2
13:45-46 (Pearl of Great Price)

How Many Pearls..........cocovverrevererrecenennee 29

Knowledge of God’s Kingdom, The........... 30

Where Is the Kingdom .........cccovuveiunricnnnes 1

68

13:47-50 (The Net)

When the Angels Sweep Their Net............ 31

Where Is the Kingdom ........ccceeeeverreueencnnee. 1
18:23-35 (Forgiveness of Debts)

Day Will Come, A......cueeeeueencrreneeerrennennne 48
20:1-16 (Workers in the Vineyard)

Where Is the Kingdom ........cccoecvuvirriruncnnee. 1
21:18-22 (Cursing of the Fig Tree)

Where Is the Kingdom .........ccccveuvecrriucnnce. 1
21:28-32 (Two Sons)

My Elder Son, Go Work Today................... 49
22:1-14 (Royal Wedding Banquet)

Christ, the One Who Tells the Tale ............ 50

Where Is the Kingdom .........ccccveuvecrneunncen. 1
24:45-51 (Faithful and Wise Slave)

Lord Jesus, Teach Me Faithfulness ............ 51

25:1-13 (Ten Bridesmaids)
Heav’'n Is Like Ten Bridesmaids Waiting ..54
Waiting for the Bridegroom 53
Where Is the Kingdom .......c.ccccveureeureuneneen.

25:14-30 (The Talents)
Lord Jesus, Teach Me Faithfulness
Teacher Told of Three, The

25:31-46 (Sheep and Goats)
Unseen King Is Served, The.........cccocuune...

Mark

4:3-9,14-20 (The Sower)
Christ, Faithful Sower..................
I Sing a Song to Greet the Sun....
Sower Scatters Seeds, The
Sower Went Forth, A ...................
Sower’s Seed Fell on a Path, A

4:26-29 (Seed Growing By Itself)

Like Seed Someone Scattered.................... 11
4:30-32 (Mustard Seed)

How Can It Be, the Life of Jesus................. 22

O My Garden........ccceeeeeveremeercrnenenne .21

The Kingdom of God......cccovveverrereercrrennc. 20

The Kingdom of God Grows Silently ........ 19
11:12-14,20

Jesus and the Fig Tree......c..coceeuvevrevurerenee 23



Luke

6:47-49 (House on Rock, House on Sand)
Building on the Rock Is Slow
Deliver Us, O Lord of Truth
I Built My House on RocK........ccccueuvecmnneee.

7:36-50 (The Two Debtors)

As Jesus Dines at Simon’s House............... 43
8:4-8,11-15 (The Sower)

Christ, Faithful SOWer ......cuovveveveeerereereiieenne 9

I Sing a Song to Greet the Sun..........ccou...... 7

Sower Scatters Seeds, The ......cevevvenvennnee. 10

Sower Went FOrth, A ..eeeeeeeeeeveveeerereereieenene 6

Sower’s Seed Fell on a Path, A...................... 8
10:25-37 (Good Samaritan)

Help Me, Help Me, Help Mel...................... 16

Who Is Coming Down the Road................ 15

11:5-10 (Friend at Midnight)
What Do You Do When a Friend Arrives..18

12:13-21 (The Rich Fool)

“Imagine;’ Said Jesus, “a Rich Man” .......... 17
12:54-55

Go Worship At Emmanuel’s Feet................. 2
13:6-9 (The Barren Fig Tree)

Fruitless Fig Tree, A ...oceeveeveeercrreucenernennne 24

Jesus and the Fig Tree ......cocveeeererveecererence 23
13:18-19 (Mustard Seed)

How Can It Be, the Life of Jesus................. 22

O My Garden........ccveureeeererremeercrreneeenseneene 21

The Kingdom of God.........ccccvvuurrviiuinnnce 20

The Kingdom of God Grows Silently ........ 19
13:20-21 (Leaven)

Days Are Short, The.....ccoeveeercrremeercrnennene 25

Go Worship at Emmanuel’s Feet.................. 2

The Kingdom of God Grows Silently ........ 19
13:29

Let Us Come Now to the Kingdom............ 33

14:12-24 (The Great Dinner)
Christ Came to Save Us from Ourselves....32
Let Us Come Now to the Kingdom
This Banquet Has No Walls

15:1-32 (Lost Sheep, Lost Coin, Prodigal Son)
And Jesus Said
Christ Came to Save Us from Ourselves....32
It Was God Who Ran to Greet Him
Shepherd, Shepherd.........ccccoevurevereunencnncnee
Where Is the Kingdom

69

15:1-7 (Lost Sheep)
And Jesus Said
Christ Came to Save Us from Ourselves....32
Was God Who Ran to Greet Him
Shepherd, Shepherd.........ccccoevurecreunecunne. 38

Shepherd with a Hundred Sheep, A .......... 35
15:8-10 (Lost Coin)

And Jesus Said ......c.ccoeeevereerereiereereeneen 36

Christ Came to Save Us from Ourselves....32

Go Worship at Emmanuel’s Feet.................. 2

It Was God Who Ran to Greet Him........... 37

Shepherd, Shepherd..........ccocvevererreucencnnee. 38

Shepherd with a Hundred Sheep, A .......... 35
15:11-32 (Prodigal Son)

Far from Home We Run, Rebellious.......... 39

How Far Away Is Heaven ...........cccceueunnnnee. 40

16:1-8 (Dishonest Manager)
Why Should the Children of This Age 41,42

16:10

Lord Jesus, Teach Me Faithfulness ............ 51
16:19-31 (Lazarus and the Rich Man)

I've Got a Home in a-That Rock................ 44

Who Has a Name in Jesus’ Tale.................. 45

Why Should the Children of This Age 41,42
17:6

Jesus and the Fig Tree........cccocvvvuerneununenn. 23
18:1-8 (Unjust Judge)

Widow Cried for Justice, A ......coveverenvnene. 46
18:9-14 (The Pharisee and Tax Collector)

When You Stand Up to Pray ........ceeeeunee 47
19:17

Lord Jesus, Teach Me Faithfulness............. 51
John
1:29

Go Worship At Emmanuel’s Feet................. 2
James
1:22-25

Deliver Us, O Lord of Truth ....coeeeveeveeveveennne 5
Revelation
5:5

Go Worship At Emmanuel’s Feet................. 2



INDEXES

Authors and Sources of Texts

African-American spiritual

I've Got a Home in a-That Rock................ 44
Daw, Carl P, Jr. (b. 1944)

Christ, Faithful SOwer.........ccccoevevevverereenenne. 9

Mixed Like Weeds in Wheatfields ............. 14

Grindal, Gracia (b. 1943)
And Jesus Said
Kingdom of God, The
Heav’n Is Like a Treasure
Heav’'n Is Like Ten Bridesmaids Waiting ..54

Leach, Richard (b. 1953)

Building on the Rock Is Slow...........ccccuuce... 4
Christ, the One Who Tells the Tale............. 50
Day Will Come, A....ccoeuveerremrecrrereccerennene 48

Fruitless Fig Tree, A .....c.ooevveuvecvrereccnnennc. 24
Go Worship at Emmanuel’s Feet.................. 2
How Can It Be, the Life of Jesus................. 22
How Far Away Is Heaven .........ccccoovvunnnee. 40
How Many Pearls.........ccceveverrurencrennccuenee 29
“Imagine,’ Said Jesus, “a Rich Man” .......... 17
Jesus and the Fig Tree

Like Seed Someone Scattered....

O My Garden......oceeeeeererrecererreeerersencesennens

Shepherd with a Hundred Sheep, A
Teacher Told of Three, The
This Banquet Has No Walls ...
Unseen King Is Served, The.......
Waiting for the Bridegroom
What Did You Find
What Do You Do When a Friend Arrives ..18
Wheat and Weeds
When the Angels Sweep Their Net

When You Stand Up to Pray .........ceueeunene 47
Who Has a Name in Jesus’ Tale.................. 45
Who Is Coming Down the Road................ 15

Why Should the Children of This Age 41,42
Widow Cried for Justice, A .....cooevvevrverenen. 46

Patterson, Joy F. (b. 1932)
As Jesus Dines at Simon’s House
Kingdom of God Grows Silently, The
Knowledge of God’s Kingdom, The........... 30

Sower Scatters Seeds, The ...........ccoevenneee.. 10
Stuempfle, Jr., Herman G. (1923-2007)

Deliver Us, O Lord of Truth..........coueuvenene.. 5

Far from Home We Run, Rebellious.......... 39

I Sing a Song to Greet the Sun.........c.cce.e... 7

Sower’s Seed Fell on a Path,A..................... 8
Swarbrick, Avis

Days Are Short, The.....ccveeeveerervcrcenernennn. 25

70

Watts, Isaac (1675-1748)
Go Worship at Emmanuel’s Feet.................. 2

Whitney, Rae E. (b. 1927)
Christ Came to Save Us from Ourselves....32

I Built My House on ROCK......c.cvcueececrncnnen. 3
It Was God Who Ran to Greet Him

Let Us Come Now to the Kingdom............ 33
Lord Jesus, Teach Me Faithfulness............. 51
My Elder Son, Go Work Today................... 49
Shepherd, Shepherd........c.ceeveuvereecerernenncn. 38
Sower Went Forth, A .......ceeveveecevenenrnrerenne. 6
Where Is the Kingdom .......c.cceuecuveuvucrenne. 1
Composers and
Sources for Music
American folk tune
LAND OF REST ..uveovieieniiieniecieneceeseenenne 32
Braun, H. Myron
LosT THINGS (harm.)......ccoveveevvereverenee. 38
Busarow, Donald (b. 1934)
ST. MATTHEW THE YOUNGER......ccrerrverreens 33

Cooman, Carson P.
Cisco
QuASE
WHALING MUSEUM
WHEAT AND WEEDS

Cutts, Peter (b. 1937)

KEMEZA coovviietecereeneetecesecsree e seenes 18
Damon, Daniel Charles

MULBERRY ..ceovtivenrierenrenneessesssessesssessesssenne 23
Damon, William

SOUTHWELL ...eeeterrerrrenreeresresssessesssessesssennes 55
Doemland, Edward

ELDER SON (harm.) .......cceceeveereeevernnenene 49

SAMARITAN (QIT.) cucrrrrrererenen

01 778:3: 0 €1 ¢ o) [ 6
Edwards, John David

RHOSYMEDRE ...ceevvereeeeeeeereecreeeeeecneeesenas 52
English

BARBARA ALLEN ..cocvevrierenrereenrenrenneseennes 25

Fedak, Alfred V. (b.1953)
DAVENPORT....ccotveetretreerecereeeeeenneeeseeeseeenes
PARABLE.............

WHEATFIELDS
YE BANKS AND BRAES (arL.) ...vcvevereerenenee. 43




Filitz, Friedrich

CASWALL/WEM IN LEIDENSTAGEN ........... 27
Gaelic

BUNESSAN .cotvintentereteerenesenaesreseesesnenenns 1
Gay, Sandra

OPEN FEAST cvevteeeeeteeteneeeeceectene e ennenne 34

Gesangbuch der Herogl Wirtembergischen
Katolischen Hofkapelle (1784)
ELLACOMBE

Harmonia Sacra (1831)
BURFORD

Hopp, Roy (b. 1951)
GESCHWENDT

Hopson, Hal H. (b.1933)
BOUNDLESS MERCY (harm.)........c.couueee.. 50
BurrorD (harm.)..................
CHARLESTOWN (harm.)........
DETROIT (harm.)......ccceeune.
DoVE oF PEACE (harm.) .......
RESTORATION (harm.)..........

Husberg, Amanda
FounD AT LAST
MELLENCAMP
ON THE Rock

Kentucky Harmony, Supplement to (1820)

) D) 2% 120 ) & NSRS 5
Latvian folk tune

KAZ DZIEDAJA ..oveveeeeeeeeceeecteeeee et 37
Lovelace, Austin C. (b. 1919)

MUSTARD SEED...ccueeterrerereeeeeeesessesseneens 20
Morris, Sally Ann (b. 1952)

NAKOMA ROAD ...ooovevrereniecreceenrecrecreenens 22
Norwegian folk tune

OVERMATE FULLT AV NADE....ccceevervennene 54

Patterson, Joy E. (b. 1932)
AND JESUS SAID
HippeN GoLD

Pinson, Joe
FAITHFUL

71

Repository of Sacred Music, Wyeth’s (1813)

MORNING SONG ..cccveirireerrerrenrenreneenseseeennens 8
Rickard, Jeffrey (b. 1942)

BARBARA ALLEN (harm.).....cccccevevevennene. 25

BUNESSAN (AIT.) eevererererererereeerenerernsenenns 1
Russell, Frederick G. (1867-1929)

LOMBARD STREET ...uveeveeverreerenreenessesssenns 9
Schulz-Widmar, Russell (b. 1944)

LAND OF REST (harm.) .....ccceveveveverenennne. 32
Scottish

YE BANKS AND BRAES ....oovvcvveereereeceeneen. 43
Sedio, Mark (b. 1954)

KAZ DZIEDAJA (QIT.)eouevevieeereereeeeeeeevevennes 37

Southern Harmony (1835)
DoVE oF PEACE
RESTORATION

Supplement to Kentucky Harmony (1820)
DETROIT

Tucker, Margaret R.
HARVEST
IMAGINE...cccoveererrennnes
JEriCHO ROAD
JUSTICE
SCATTERED SEED
TREASURE
WispoMm

Union Harmony (1837)
BoUNDLESS MERCY

U.S. Harmony (1799)
CHARLESTOWN

White, David Ashley (b. 1944)
A HUNDRED SHEEP.....cceevveereerrerrennrecrennens 35
MORNING SONG (harm.) ......ccecveveverererenennne 8

Whitney, Rae E.
ELDER SoN
LosT THINGS
SAMARITAN

Wyeth’s Repository of Sacred Music (1813)
MORNING SONG



INDEXES

Tune Names
A HUNDRED SHEEP.....ccverveereevenveenvenrennens 35 NAKOMA ROAD ...ooveetreteereereeeeeeeeeerenneens 22
AND JESUS SAID
J ON THE ROCK .cuvvreriirereeieneecesnesreseene
BARBARA ALLEN ..oovvvevienreevenreenvenseenvenseenne 25 OPEN FEAST cuvevteeteeteetececeecreeteereevenneenns
BoUNDLESS MERCY. ..50 OVERMATE FULLT AV NADE.
BUNESSAN............ .1
PARABLE....cccttieteeteecreeeee et eereeeseeeneenseee 24
1329528 210 28 o TS 45
POWERS STREET ...veevveveereeeenreevenseeseenseenne 19
CASWALL.c.uerterrenreteteeeereessessessessessenessesnes 28
QUASE uevtereerenreseenestesresneesseesessessaesseenns 48
CHARLESTOWN ..euvererereereeressessessenseseseenes 21
CISCO worrreeereeresrentesreseensessessessessessessenaens 40 RESTORATION ..ccvevviriiererienrenienneneseeesaennes 39
RHOSYMEDRE
DAVENPORT....ceortirenreerenresieesresinessesaessesaens 2
DETROIT vevveereretireeeeseseseeeenereeseseesens 5 SAMARITAN ..ovevrerereeeresressessessesesseessenses
DOVE OF PEACE .c.uveerievereceecrecrenreeeecseennens 7 SCATTERED SEED ...ccveereeverveeeenreessessessaenses 1
SLATER .eoverteecrenrenieenresssesesssessesssessesssessasnns
ELDER SON..utoiieteteteteeeesee et 49
SOUTHWELL
ELLACOMBE ...coouervieirrenreneenneerenneseesaeenns 10
SOWER..cotvererrenrenrenneeene
FAITHFUL......... .. 51 ST. MATTHEW THE YOUNGER.. .
FOUND AT LAST weeveeteeteereceeneeevenreevenseenne 29 STAND UP ..uveveeeceeeteeteneeeenreetenseeeesseenns
GESCHWENDT ...ovevenreneerereessessensesseseesessassenes 3 TREASURE ..cvcoviveinreinieenneensenessesessssessesenes
HARVEST uveeteeeeeeteeeteecte ettt ve e 12 WEDDING BANQUET ...eeeevveereecrreeeeecreenen. 53
HIDDEN GOLD...ueoveereereereeeenreeeenreenesseenns 30 WEM IN LEIDENSTAGEN ....ccvveverveevenrennens 28
WHALING MUSEUM ...cooverrrereneenreneenrennens 31
IMAGINE....cciiieteeeteeereeceeecreeereeeneeeaeenseees 17
WHEAT AND WEEDS.....cccceevreeerreereeceeennnen. 13
JERICHO ROAD ....coverreveceereceeveceereeeens 15 WHEATFIELDS..ccuveeveeverveeeeeseessessesaessenaens 14
JUSTICE oouverertitecrererececeesresee e sveenens 46 WISDOM ..uveviirenrieieneireneeereseesseseessesseens 41
KAZ DZIEDAJA ..ottt 37 YE BANKS AND BRAES ....uevvvvecrveeeeecreenen. 43
KEMEZA oottt 18
LAND OF REST .... 32
LOMBARD STREET ...vveeveereerveereecreenesseneennes 9
LOST THINGS ..veovevereeereereereieneeeeeeeesenes 38
MELLENCAMP ....cecovveeeerreeereeenseeeeesnseneseens 27
MORNING SONG
MULBERRY

MUSTARD SEED...ccveruereeereeeerseeneensessnensens 20

72



SM
Unseen King Is Served, The............cc........ 55

CMD
Christ Came to Save Us from Ourselves....32

LM
Day Will Come, A
Fruitless Fig Tree, A
Go Worship at Emmanuel’s Feet

Lord Jesus, Teach Me Faithfulness ............ 51
LMD

As Jesus Dines at Simon’s House............... 43
3333

Wheat and Weeds .....ooeeveeeeeveveeveennenne 12,13
65 65

Heav’n Is Like a Treasure...........ccceverennenen.. 28
66 65 65 65

When You Stand up to Pray..........ccevuuueeee 47
66 66

I Built My House on RocK.........cccvcuvecmnneee. 3
66 66 888

Teacher Told of Three, The.........cocueueue.... 52
7576669

Who Is Coming Down the Road................ 15
76 76 with refrain

Widow Cried for Justice, A .......ccoevveerunene. 46
76 76 D

Christ, the One Who Tells the Tale............. 50

How Far Away Is Heaven
Sower Scatters Seeds, The

76 76 85

Kingdom of God, The.....ccoovvuverremeercrrenne. 20
76 78 76 76 with refrain

Waiting for the Bridegroom..........cccveuuee. 53
7777

When the Angels Sweep Their Net............ 31
777 448

Building on the Rock Is Slow......c.cceucrnneee. 4
86 866

I Sing a Song to Greet the Sun............c........ 7
86 86 86

Sower’s Seed Fell on a Path, A...................... 8

73

INDEXES

Metrical Index

87 87

Days Are Short, The......cccccvvvuirrivicrninnn. 25

Far from Home We Run, Rebellious.......... 39

It Was God Who Ran to Greet Him ........... 37

O My Garden........ccveureevierrensienseneiensenens 21
8787D

Heav’n Is Like Ten Bridesmaids Waiting ..54

Let Us Come Now to the Kingdom............ 33
88 88 57

This Banquet Has No Walls..........c.ceueueee. 34
886 8866

Shepherd with a Hundred Sheep, A .......... 35
887

How Many Pearls..........cccverrerencrrerecncrnennene 29
88 88 88

And Jesus Said .......oeevveeieeereeeeeeeenne 36

My Elder Son, Go Work Today................... 49
9898 D

How Can It Be, the Life of Jesus................. 22
10101010

What Did You Find ....eoeuevevevieeereinnnne 26,27
1110117

Why Should the Children.................... 41,42
11101110

Christ, Faithful SOWer .....ocvevveeveeereeeeerieeeene 9

Jesus and the Fig Tree .......oceeeeerervercererenee 23

What Do You Do When a Friend Arrives..18
11111111

Help Me, Help Me, Help Mel...................... 16
12 10 12 10 with refrain

Kingdom of God Grows Silently, The........ 19
12111211

“Imagine;” Said Jesus, “a Rich Man” .......... 17
12121212

Mixed Like Weeds in Wheatfields ............. 14
Irregular

I’ve Got a Home in a-That Rock................ 44

Knowledge of God’s Kingdom, The........... 30
Like Seed Someone Scattered....................
Shepherd, Shepherd.........ccccoeeuruveerrencnncnee
Sower Went Forth, A
Where Is the Kingdom




INDEXES

First Lines

A Day Will COmE «...cevuereeererencnercncnennne 48
A Fruitless Fig Tree.......covvuemrevcnerrecnenne. 24
A Shepherd with a Hundred Sheep............. 35
A Sower Went FOrth.......coeeevceveeeevceneuenncrnenens 6
A Sower’s Seed Fell on a Path ........coceuunneeee. 8
A Widow Cried for Justice........ccoevverereennece. 46
And Jesus Said .......ceererereeveneneerererereennen 36
As Jesus Dines at Simon’s House................. 43
Building on the Rock Is Slow ........ccccevucuueees 4
Christ Came to Save Us from Ourselves .....32
Christ, Faithful Sower.........cccocveeeuverrecerernenee 9
Christ, the One Who Tells the Tale .............. 50
Day Will Come, A......ceeereeeeerrenceerneneeennene
Days Are Short, The

Deliver Us, O Lord of Truth.........ccccvvvvennceee 5
Far from Home We Run, Rebellious............ 39
Fruitless Fig Tree, A ....coeureeeeerecrreerecrnennee 24
Go Worship at Emmanuel’s Feet ................... 2
Heav’'n Is Like a Treasure..........ccceevreeeenneee 28
Heav’n Is Like Ten Bridesmaids Waiting ....54
Help Me, Help Me, Help Mel..........cccceuunee. 16
How Can It Be, the Life of Jesus .................. 22
How Far Away Is Heaven ..o 40
How Many Pearls.........cccovuvuervivucrnecnncnnee. 29
I Built My House on ROcK......c.cceeceeerecnnnnee 3
I Sing a Song to Greet the Sun.........ccoeecuneeee. 7
“Imagine;” Said Jesus, “a Rich Man”............ 17
It Was God Who Ran to Greet Him............. 37
I've Got a Home in a-That Rock

Jesus and the Fig Tree.........ccccveuvucrrinvunennees 23
Kingdom of God Grows Silently, The.......... 19
Kingdom of God, The.......ccoeerverevcrrecencnnee. 20
Knowledge of God’s Kingdom, The............. 30

74

Let Us Come Now to the Kingdom.............. 33
Like Seed Someone Scattered...................... 11
Lord Jesus, Teach Me Faithfulness .............. 51
Mixed Like Weeds in Wheatfields................ 14
My Elder Son, Go Work Today..........ccccun.. 49
O My Garden........ceeecereeeerceneeencrsemencesenennens 21
Shepherd with a Hundred Sheep, A ............ 35
Shepherd, Shepherd........ccooeeuverrerrencerenennce 38
Sower Scatters Seeds, The ....cceuveveevereenenns 10
Sower Went FOrth, A .....oovevevvveveveeeceiecrenee 6
Sower’s Seed Fell on a Path,A....................... 8
Teacher Told of Three, The ......ccoouveevereeenene. 52
The Days Are Short

The Kingdom of God........ccocceverrivrcrrinnnnce. 20
The Kingdom of God Grows Silently .......... 19
The Knowledge of God’s Kingdom.............. 30
The Sower Scatters Seeds ........cevvvrerennnne.

The Teacher Told of Three..........ccoovuuuuenes
The Unseen King Is Served
This Banquet Has No Walls

Unseen King Is Served, The..........cccccrvuuece. 55

Waiting for the Bridegroom
What Did You Find
What Do You Do When a Friend Arrives....18
Wheat and Weeds
When the Angels Sweep Their Net..............
When You Stand Up to Pray
Where Is the Kingdom
Where Is Your Fruit? ........ccocoeveveeunnee.
Who Has a Name in Jesus’ Tale
Who Is Coming Down the Road
Why Should the Children of This Age ..41, 42
Widow Cried for Justice, A




